WIDTH OF TRENCH TO
VARY DEPENDING ON UTILITIES
REQUIREMENTS
DEPTH, WIDTH AND BACKFILL
SPECIFICATION OF UTILITIES
TRENCH TO BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SPECIFICATIONS
LOCATION, DEPTH AND
SPECIFICATION OF UTILITIES
TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SPECIFICATIONS
150mm THICK (OR MATCH EXISTING DEPTH)
DENSE ASPHALT CONCRETE (AC 32 DENSE
BASE 100/150) TO BS EN 13108-1
60mm THICK (OR MATCH EXISTING DEPTH) DENSE
ASPHALT CONCRETE (AC20 DENSE BIN 100/150 ) TO
BS EN 13108-1
40mm THICK (OR MATCH EXISTING DEPTH)
DENSE ASPHALT CONCRETE (AC10 CLOSE SURF
100/150) TO BS EN 13108-1
SCALE 1:10
CENTRE LINE OF DOWEL JOINT IN BELOW CONCRETE SLAB AND
CRACK INITIATION SLOT IN BITUMINOUS OVERLAY TO BE IN LINE
CENTRE LINE OF DOWEL JOINT IN BELOW
CONCRETE SLAB AND CRACK INITIATION SLOT IN
BITUMINOUS OVERLAY TO BE IN LINE
3mm X 10mm DEEP CRACK
INITIATION SLOT
TACK COAT TO BE APPLIED TO SURFACE
OF CONCRETE PRIOR TO LAYING OF
BITUMINOUS OVERLAY
BOND-BREAKER TAPE ADHERING TO
UNDERLYING BITUMINOUS MATERIAL
20mm X 25mm DEEP CRACK INITIATION SLOT
WITHIN BITUMINOUS OVERLAY
BITUMINOUS OVERLAY
SAW-CUT AND SEAL GROOVE WITH
SEALANT IN BITUMINOUS OVERLAY.
SEE DETAIL
EXISTING SURFACE TO BE SAW
CUT TO SUIT TRENCH WIDTH
40 - 50MM (OR MATCHING EXISTING DEPTH)
BITUMINOUS OVERLAY - MATERIAL SPECIFICATION
TO BE AGREED WITH WELSH GOVERNMENT IN
ADVANCE OF ANY WORKS.
R12 BARS DEFORMED 900mm
LONG AT 300mm CENTRES
DEPTH, WIDTH AND BACKFILL
SPECIFICATION OF UTILITIES TRENCH TO
BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SPECIFICATIONS
1200g POLYTHENE DPM ON COMPACTED
BACKFILL IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SPECIFICATIONS
A193 MESH TOP,
MIN 50mm COVER
A393 MESH BOTTOM, MIN 50mm COVER
LOCATION, DEPTH AND SPECIFICATION OF
UTILITIES TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SPECIFICATIONS
EXISTING PAVEMENT  FACE TO BE
SCABBLED PRIOR TO NEW
CONCRETE SLAB BEING POURED
EXISTING PAVEMENT TO BE POST
DRILLED AND REINFORCEMENT RESIN
FIXED IN PLACE WITHIN THE MIDDLE OF
THE SLAB
EXISTING PAVEMENT TO BE POST
DRILLED AND REINFORCEMENT RESIN
FIXED IN PLACE WITHIN THE MIDDLE OF
THE SLAB
EXISTING PAVEMENT FACE TO BE
SCABBLED PRIOR TO NEW CONCRETE
SLAB BEING POURED
LOCATION, DEPTH AND SPECIFICATION OF UTILITIES
TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS
DEPTH, WIDTH AND BACKFILL SPECIFICATION OF
UTILITIES TRENCH TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SPECIFICATIONS
1200g POLYTHENE DPM ON COMPACTED
BACKFILL IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SPECIFICATIONS
A393 MESH BOTTOM, MIN 50mm COVER
R12 BARS DEFORMED 900mm
LONG AT 300mm CENTRES
40 - 50mm (OR MATCHING EXISTING DEPTH)
BITUMINOUS OVERLAY - MATERIAL SPECIFICATION
TO BE AGREED WITH WELSH GOVERNMENT IN
ADVANCE OF ANY WORKS.
A193 MESH TOP,
MIN 50mm COVER
SAW-CUT AND SEAL GROOVE WITH
SEALANT IN BITUMINOUS OVERLAY.
SEE DETAIL
EXISTING SURFACE TO BE SAW
CUT TO SUIT TRENCH WIDTH
DRAWING NOTES:
1. THE DETAILS SHOWN ON THE DRAWING ARE
FOR PLANNING AND ARE SUBJECT TO
APPROVAL BY VALE OF GLAMORGAN COUNTY
COUNCIL.
2. IN-SITU CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO BE 225mm
THICK RC28/35 WITH A393 MESH BOTTOM AND
A193 MESH TOP.
3. IN-SITU CONCRETE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONCRETE SOCIETY TR66 AND BS
EN 1992-1 AND BS EN 206-1.
4. REINFORCEMENT TO BE GRADE H 500N/mm²
HIGH YIELD DEFORMED TYPE 2 BAR DETAILED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH BS 4449 AND BS 8666.
5. CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB SURFACE LEVEL
TOLERANCE TO BE +/- 15mm FROM DEIGN
LEVELS STATED ON THE DRAWING.
CONSTRUCTION LEVELS SHOULD ENSURE
THAT NO PONDING OCCURS DUE TO FLAT
SPOTS.
6. SURFACE REGULARITY TO HAVE NO MORE
THAN 10mm DEVIATION UNDER A 2m
STRAIGHT EDGE USING THE METHOD IN
ANNEX C OF BS 8204-1.  STEPS AT JOINTS TO
BE NO GREATER THAN 5mm.
7. SLAB TO HAVE WIRE BRUSH FINISH WITH
ARRIS EDGES. BRUSHED FINISH TO BE
TRANSVERSE TO THE TYPICAL DIRECTION OF
TRAVEL.
8. PAVEMENT SLAB NOMINAL 225mm THICK,
50mm COVER TO TOP, BOTTOM AND SIDES.
9. REINFORCEMENT TO LAP MINIMUM 400mm.
10. ALL EXISTING LEVELS TO BE CHECKED AND
CONFIRMED ON SITE PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.  ANY LEVELS DEVIATIONS
ABOVE THE THE ALLOWABLE TOLERANCE
ARE TO BE REPORTED BACK TO THE
ENGINEER TO ENSURE PONDING DOES NOT
OCCUR.
11. ADJOINING EXISTING PAVEMENT BUILD-UP
AND DEPTH IS TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. JOINTING
ARRANGEMENT AND DOWEL DEPTH
PLACEMENT TO BE CONFIRMED PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.
12. BOND COATS CONFORMING TO BS 594987
SHALL BE APPLIED BETWEEN ALL BOUND
LAYERS OF THE CARRIAGEWAY AT RATES OF
SPREAD SPECIFIED IN BS594987 TABLE 2.
13. ALL BESPOKE DETAIL TO BE CONSULTED
WITH THE ENGINEER.
EXISTING ASPHALT OVERLAY CONCRETE PAVEMENT,
UTILITIES REINSTATEMENT DETAIL
SCALE 1:10
EXISTING CONCRETE OVERLAY CONCRETE PAVEMENT,
UTILITIES REINSTATEMENT DETAIL
SCALE 1:10
NEW ASPHALT PAVEMENT,
UTILITIES REINSTATEMENT DETAIL
SCALE: NTS
ASPHALT OVERLAY JOINT,
UTILITIES REINSTATEMENT DETAIL SCALE 1:10
UTILITIES AND BACKFILL
150mm SITE-WON TOPSOIL AND SEEDED
WITH GRASS
VERGE REINSTATEMENT DETAIL
DUG MATERIAL
EXISTING CONCRETE APRON SLAB
WIDTH OF TRENCH TO VARY DEPENDING
ON UTILITIES REQUIREMENTS
EXISTING ASPHALT APRONEXISTING ASPHALT APRON
100 MIN
100 MIN
SCALE 1:10
UTILITIES AND BACKFILL
150mm SITE-WON TOPSOIL AND SEEDED
TO AIRFIELD SPECIFICATION
VERGE REINSTATEMENT DETAIL AIRFIELD
DUG MATERIAL
SCALE 1:10
UTILITIES AND BACKFILL
150mm SITE-WON TOPSOIL AND SEEDED
WITH WILDFLOWER MIX
VERGE REINSTATEMENT DETAIL WILDFLOWER MIX
DUG MATERIAL
WIDTH OF TRENCH TO
VARY DEPENDING ON UTILITIES
REQUIREMENTS EXISTING CONCRETE APRON SLABEXISTING CONCRETE APRON SLAB
WIDTH OF TRENCH TO
VARY DEPENDING ON UTILITIES
REQUIREMENTS EXISTING CONCRETE APRON SLABEXISTING CONCRETE APRON SLAB
150-300
150-300
LOCATION, DEPTH AND SPECIFICATION OF UTILITIES
TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS
DEPTH, WIDTH AND BACKFILL SPECIFICATION OF
UTILITIES TRENCH TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SPECIFICATIONS
SCALE 1:10
EXISTING RIGID PAVING, UTILITIES REINSTATEMENT
DETAIL
WIDTH OF TRENCH TO
VARY DEPENDING ON UTILITIES
REQUIREMENTS EXISTING RIGID PAVINGEXISTING RIGID PAVING
JOINT TO EXISTING CONCRETE TO BE SAW CUT
TO A DEPTH OF 30mm AND JOINT TO BE FILLED
WITH FOSROC COLPOR 200PF RESIN (OR
SIMILAR APPROVED)
THE EDGES OF AREAS OF REINSTATEMENT
ARE TO BE SUITABLY PREPARED TO ENSURE
REGULARITY. ALL BOUND EDGES SHOULD BE
ESSENTIALLY STRAIGHT, SMOOTH AND
VERTICAL
EXCAVATED SURFACE TO BE REINSTATED
AS EXISTING CONSTRUCTION. MIN. C32/40
CONCRETE, BRUSH FINISH.
EXCAVATION IN SURFACE TO BE INITIALLY
SAW CUT TO DEPTH OF 30mm
TYPE 1 SUBBASE BACKFILL, TO BE
COMPACTED IN MAX. 150mm DEEP
LAYERS.
UTILITIES AND BACKFILL
S2-P1.0 ISSUED FOR PLANNING 04/08/23 IQ RLJ RS
10
 c
m
 -
C
au
tio
n
as
 d
is
to
rti
on
 c
an
 o
cc
ur
.
Status:
Revision:
Status Description:
Revision Description:
A1
10cm - Caution as distortion can occur.
Drawing Title:
Project:
Drawing Number:
Scale:Burroughs Project No.: Original Paper Size:
This document is copyright of Burroughs Ltd. Use figured measurements only! DO
NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. Verify all dimensions prior to construction.
Immediately report any discrepancies to Burroughs and if in doubt ASK. This
drawing should be read inconjunction with all other associated project information
Burroughs, 4 Radnor Court, 256 Cowbridge Rd East, Cardiff, CF5 1GZ | Tel: 029 2064 7484 | www.burroughs.co.uk
AL
L
C
IV
IL
 D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
AR
E
IN
 M
ET
R
ES
  -
  A
LL
 S
TR
U
C
TU
R
AL
 D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
AR
E
IN
 M
IL
LI
M
ET
R
ES
  -
  A
LL
 L
EV
EL
S
AR
E
IN
 M
ET
R
ES
.
DESCRIPTIONREV. DATE CHK.DRW. APP.
BRO TATHAN UTILITIES
SERIES 1100 - KERBS AND FOOTWAYS
STANDARD INDICATIVE
OUTSIDE REINSTATEMENT DETAILS
50192-00 1:10
1.0 ISSUED FOR PLANNING
50192-BUR-HKF-XX-DR-C-1150
N
:\5
01
92
-0
0
BR
O
 T
AT
H
AN
 U
TI
LI
TI
ES
\0
1
D
R
\5
01
92
-B
U
R
-H
KF
-X
X-
D
R
-C
-1
15
0_
R
EI
N
ST
AT
EM
EN
TD
ET
AI
L.
D
W
G
S2 FOR INFORMATION
P